Analisis Net B/C Ratio

Net B/C = 2,247,264,797

  981,733,334

Net B/C = 2,47

Simpulan Layak

PaybackPeriod

  2.59

  31 Bulan

2 tahun 7 bulan

66

IRR
Tahun Benefit Cost DF' (i' = 50%) PV' (B-C) DF" (i" = 51%) PV" (B-C)

0 0 981,733,334 1 -981,733,334 1 -981,733,334

1 1,890,000,000 1,354,395,567 0.667 357,069,622 0.662 354,704,923

2 1,785,620,465 1,318,855,323 0.444 207,451,174 0.439 204,712,575

3 1,942,375,483 1,330,237,937 0.296 181,374,088 0.290 177,794,440

4 1,998,769,062 1,341,776,445 0.198 129,776,319 0.192 126,372,536

5 2,197,685,492 1,353,474,506 0.132 111,171,817 0.127 107,539,067

   NPV' = 5,109,686 NPV" = -10,609,794

i' 50%

i" 51% 1%

NPV' 5,109,686

NPV" -10,609,794

NPV" - NPV' 15,719,480

   51,097

   0.003

IRR 50.33%

Simpulan  Layak

67

Lampiran 13. Analisi Sensitivitas Usaha Purse Seine di Kelurahan Lonrae

NPV Sensitivity Analysis

Initial outflow 981,733,334

Period 5

Discount rate 18%

Variables
Pesimistic (turun

10%)
Expected  Optimistic (naik 10%)

Selling price   1,110,000   1,233,333   1,356,666

Variable cost   174,792   158,903   143,012

Annual Sales   258,000,000   712,000,000   920,000,000

Variables NPV Pessimistic NPV Expected NPV Optimistic
NPV Optimistic -
NPV Pessimistic

%Perubahan dari
NPV Expected

Selling price  1,239,733,334   982,966,667.18  983,090,000 -256,643,334 -126%

Variable cost  981,908,126   1,693,892,236.67  981,876,347 -31,780 -100%

Annual Sales 1,239,733,334   1,693,733,334.18   ,901,733,334  662,000,000 -61%

68

IRR Sensitivity Analysis

IRR jika harga sesuai ekspektasi
Price   1,233,333.33

Initial outflow 981,733,334

Production changes

Scenarios Expected decreased production 10%

Year Cashflows Cashflows

0 -   981,733,334.00  -   981,733,334.10

1 -   446,128,901.00  -   446,128,901.10

2   160,636,241.00   160,636,240.90

3   772,773,787.00   772,773,786.90

4   1,429,766,404.00   1,429,766,403.90

5   2,273,977,390.00   2,273,977,389.90

IRR 36% 32%

%Change of
IRR 0% -4%

Variable cost changes
Scenarios Expected VC increases 10%

Year Cashflows Cashflows

0 -   981,733,334.00  -   981,733,334.00

1 821,276,100   821,276,090.00

2 892,522,955   892,522,954.90

3 898,946,999   898,946,998.90

4 944,906,293   551,606,340.10

5 113,328,409   113,328,408.90

IRR 80% 23.0%

%Change of IRR 0% -71.3%

69

BCR Sensitivity Analysis

IRR jika harga sesuai ekspektasi

Price   1,233,333.33

Initial outflow 981,733,334

Production changes

Scenari
os

Expected Production increase 10% Production decrease 10%

Year Benefit Cost  Benefit  Cost Benefit  Cost

0

-

981,733,334.00

-

981,733,334.00

-

981,733,334.00

1

1,890,000,000.00

1,461,267,957.00